

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COURT OF APPEALS DISTRICT IV

03-16-2015

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

**Appeal No. 2014 AP 2625-CR
Circuit Court Case No. 12-CT-711**

vs.

ZACHARY F. GEYER,

Defendant-Appellant.

**ON APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION AND DECISION
DENYING SUPPRESSION MOTION, AND DECISION DENYING
MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION, ENTERED
IN THE SAUK COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT, THE
HONORABLE PATRICK TAGGART, PRESIDING**

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

**Michael X. Albrecht
Assistant District Attorney
Sauk County District Attorney's Office
515 Oak Street
Baraboo, WI 53913
(608) 355-3280
State Bar No. 1085008**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION	4
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	4
ARGUMENT	6
I. Deputy Uminski Did Have Probable Cause to Arrest Geyer for Operating While Under the Influence of an Intoxicant..	6
II. The Court Should Consider the Timing of Geyer's Uncooperativeness, Which Only Strengthens Deputy Uminski's Probable Cause..	10
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATION	13
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 809.19(12).....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>State v. Anderson</u> , 155 Wis.2d 77, 84, 454 N.W.2d 763 (1990).....	9
<u>State v. Babbitt</u> , 188 Wis.2d 349, 356, 525 N.W.2d 102 (Ct. App. 1994).....	6, 7, 9
<u>State v. Fencl</u> , 109 Wis.2d 224, 325 N.W.2d 703 (1982).....	10
<u>State v. Kasian</u> , 207 Wis.2d 611, 558 N.W.2d 687 (Ct. App. 1996).....	8
<u>State v. Lange</u> , 2009 WI 49, ¶ 19, 317 Wis.2d 383, 766 N.W.2d 551.	7, 8
<u>State v. Paszek</u> , 50 Wis.2d 619, 624, 184 N.W.2d 836 (1971).....	7
<u>Washburn County v. Smith</u> , 2008 WI 23, 308 Wis.2d 65, 746 N.W.2d 243).....	8
<u>State v. Wille</u> , 185 Wis.2d 673, 518 N.W.2d 325 (Ct. App. 1994).....	8
WIS JI-CRIMINAL, no. 2663.....	9
